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1st day: 
Humidity: 49,0%          Rink temperature: 10,1°C          Ice temperature:-7,1°C 
Result by Rank 500m Women Allround 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 1 I 438 WENGER Nadja SUI 44.04 SB - 

 12.50(12.50) 44.04(31.54) 

Result by Rank 500m Women Sprint 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 2 O 437 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 39.97  - 

 11.18(11.18) 39.97(28.79) 
 2. 1 I 428 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 41.30 SB 01.33 

 11.37(11.37) 41.30(29.93) 

Result by Rank 500m Women Sprint Junior A/B 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 2 I 446 MAN Giulia SUI 49.43 PB  

 12.84(12.84) 49.43(36.59) 

Result by Rank 500m Men Allround 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 4 O 436 GROSS Flavio SUI 37.11 SB - 

 10.40(10.40) 37.11(26.71) 
 2. 3 I 440 WENGER Livio SUI 37.31 SB 00.20 

 10.62(10.62) 37.31(26.69) 
 3. 4 I 426 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 38.60  01.49 

 10.74(10.74) 38.60(27.86) 
 4. 1 I 429 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 38.96 SB 01.85 

 11.20(11.20) 38.96(27.76) 
 5. 2 I 431 WIDMER Severin SUI 40.21 PB 03.10 

 11.68(11.68) 40.21(28.53) 
 6. 3 O 439 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 40.89 SB 03.78 

 11.42(11.42) 40.89(29.47) 
 7. 2 O 432 LEIMEROTH Nathan SUI 44.35 PB 07.24 

 11.98(11.98) 44.35(32.37) 

Result by Rank 500m Men Allround Junior A/B 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 4 O 377 BERGER Nico SUI 37.75 PB - 

 10.57(10.57) 37.75(27.18) 
 2. 4 I 425 CHIPER Aurel SUI 39.39 PB 01.64 

 11.01(11.01) 39.39(28.38) 
 3. 3 O 435 GROSS Nevio SUI 40.75 PB 03.00 

 11.49(11.49) 40.75(29.26) 
 4. 3 I 433 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 43.81 PB 06.06 

 12.03(12.03) 43.81(31.78) 

Result by Rank 500m Men Sprint 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 1 I 430 MERCIER Robin SUI 41.44 PB - 

 11.61(11.61) 41.44(29.83) 
 2. 2 O 434 GROB Oliver SUI 1:05.22  F23.78 

 09.95(09.95) 1:05.22(55.27) 

Result by Rank 1500m SUI Women Allround 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 1 O 438 WENGER Nadja SUI 2:10.14  03.33 

 29.11(29.11) 1:01.16(32.05) 1:34.91(33.75) 2:10.14(35.23) 

Result by Rank 1500m SUI Women 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 1 I 427 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 2:06.81  - 

 26.81(26.81) 57.19(30.38) 1:30.66(33.47) 2:06.81(36.15) 

Result by Rank 1500m SUI Men Allround Junior A/B 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 4 O 377 BERGER Nico SUI 1:57.03 PB - 

 26.12(26.12) 55.37(29.25) 1:26.06(30.69) 1:57.03(30.97) 
 2. 4 I 435 GROSS Nevio SUI 1:58.91  01.88 

 27.21(27.21) 56.68(29.47) 1:26.97(30.29) 1:58.91(31.94) 
 3. 3 O 425 CHIPER Aurel SUI 2:06.74 SB 09.71 

 27.46(27.46) 59.05(31.59) 1:32.67(33.62) 2:06.74(34.07) 
 4. 3 I 433 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 2:10.21 PB 13.18 

 28.95(28.95) 1:01.65(32.70) 1:35.42(33.77) 2:10.21(34.79) 
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Result by Rank 1000m Women Sprint 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 1 O 437 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 1:18.37  - 

 18.83(18.83) 47.43(28.60) 1:18.37(30.94) 

Result by Rank 1000m Women Sprint Junior A/B 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 1 I 446 MAN Giulia SUI 1:39.87 PB 21.50 

 22.28(22.28) 58.31(36.03) 1:39.87(41.56) 

Result by Rank 1000m Men Sprint 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 2 O 434 GROB Oliver SUI 1:13.59  - 

 16.87(16.87) 43.75(26.88) 1:13.59(29.84) 
 2. 2 I 426 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 1:15.23  01.64 

 18.22(18.22) 46.06(27.84) 1:15.23(29.17) 
 3. 1 I 430 MERCIER Robin SUI 1:20.99 PB 07.40 

 19.30(19.30) 49.13(29.83) 1:20.99(31.86) 

Result by Rank 3000m Men Allround 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 4 I 440 WENGER Livio SUI 3:45.88 SB - 

 19.17(19.17) 48.87(29.70) 1:18.57(29.70) 1:48.28(29.71) 2:17.65(29.37) 2:46.92(29.27) 
3:16.29(29.37) 3:45.88(29.59) 

 2. 3 O 429 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 3:50.83 PB 04.95 
 19.42(19.42) 49.09(29.67) 1:18.61(29.52) 1:48.19(29.58) 2:17.70(29.51) 2:47.88(30.18) 

3:18.93(31.05) 3:50.83(31.90) 
 3. 4 O 431 WIDMER Severin SUI 3:55.46  09.58 

 19.49(19.49) 49.01(29.52) 1:18.95(29.94) 1:49.29(30.34) 2:19.99(30.70) 2:50.99(31.00) 
3:22.86(31.87) 3:55.46(32.60) 

 4. 3 I 436 GROSS Flavio SUI 4:00.60 SB 14.72 
 19.28(19.28) 49.53(30.25) 1:20.15(30.62) 1:51.04(30.89) 2:21.95(30.91) 2:53.64(31.69) 

3:26.69(33.05) 4:00.60(33.91) 
 5. 2 O 439 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 4:07.15 SB 21.27 

 20.51(20.51) 52.16(31.65) 1:24.28(32.12) 1:56.44(32.16) 2:28.96(32.52) 3:01.26(32.30) 
3:34.06(32.80) 4:07.15(33.09) 

 6. 1 I 426 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 4:11.28 PB 25.40 
 19.89(19.89) 51.54(31.65) 1:23.76(32.22) 1:56.94(33.18) 2:30.28(33.34) 3:04.03(33.75) 

3:37.80(33.77) 4:11.28(33.48) 
 7. 2 I 432 LEIMEROTH Nathan SUI 5:02.59 PB 1:16.71 

 21.84(21.84) 58.05(36.21) 1:36.23(38.18) 2:16.15(39.92) 2:56.13(39.98) 3:37.88(41.75) 
4:20.69(42.81) 5:02.59(41.90) 

 
Combination by Rank Women Allround after 2 Distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 
 1 Wenger Nadja SUI 44.04 (1) 2:10.14 (1) - (-) - (-) 87.419 - 

 
Combination by Rank Men Allround Junior A/B after 2 Distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 
 1 Berger Nico SUI 37.75 (1) 1:57.03 (1) - (-) - (-) 76.760 - 

 2 Gross Nevio SUI 40.75 (3) 1:58.91 (2) - (-) - (-) 80.386 - 
 3 Chiper Aurel SUI 39.39 (2) 2:06.74 (3) - (-) - (-) 81.636 - 
 4 Ciprietti Léon SUI 43.81 (4) 2:10.21 (4) - (-) - (-) 87.213 - 
 
Combination by Rank Men Allround after 2 Distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 
 1 Wenger Livio SUI 37.31 (2) 3:45.88 (1) - (-) - (-) 74.956 - 
 2 Gross Flavio SUI 37.11 (1) 4:00.60 (4) - (-) - (-) 77.210 - 
 3 Métraux Thibault SUI 38.96 (4) 3:50.83 (2) - (-) - (-) 77.431 - 
 4 Widmer Severin SUI 40.21 (5) 3:55.46 (3) - (-) - (-) 79.453 - 
 5 Varaklis Dietrich SUI 38.60 (3) 4:11.28 (6) - (-) - (-) 80.480 - 
 6 Hänggi Martin SUI 40.89 (6) 4:07.15 (5) - (-) - (-) 82.081 - 
 7 Leimeroth Nathan SUI 44.35 (7) 5:02.59 (7) - (-) - (-) 94.781 - 
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2st day: 
Humidity: 53,0%          Rink temperature: 9,8°C          Ice temperature:-6,8°C 
 
Result by Rank 500m Women Sprint 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 2 O 437 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 40.23  - 

 11.36(11.36) 40.23(28.87) 
 2. 2 I 427 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 40.66  00.43 

 11.36(11.36) 40.66(29.30) 

Result by Rank 500m Women Sprint Junior A/B 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 1 I 446 MAN Giulia SUI 48.58 PB 08.35 

 12.98(12.98) 48.58(35.60) 

Result by Rank 500m Men Sprint 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 7 I 426 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 38.60  - 

 10.74(10.74) 38.60(27.86) 
 2. 1 O 430 MERCIER Robin SUI 41.44 PB 02.84 

 11.61(11.61) 41.44(29.83) 
 3. 8 O 434 GROB Oliver SUI 1:05.22 F 26.62 

 09.95(09.95) 1:05.22(55.27) 

Result by Rank 1500m Men Allround 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 4 O 440 WENGER Livio SUI 1:48.30  - 

 25.18(25.18) 52.63(27.45) 1:20.32(27.69) 1:48.30(27.98) 
 2. 4 I 436 GROSS Flavio SUI 1:50.45 PB 02.15 

 24.94(24.94) 51.79(26.85) 1:20.23(28.44) 1:50.45(30.22) 
 3. 3 O 429 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 1:51.84 SB 03.54 

 26.39(26.39) 54.52(28.13) 1:23.09(28.57) 1:51.84(28.75) 
 4. 2 O 426 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 1:53.34  05.04 

 25.74(25.74) 53.74(28.00) 1:22.69(28.95) 1:53.34(30.65) 
 5. 3 I 431 WIDMER Severin SUI 1:53.43 PB 05.13 

 25.77(25.77) 53.65(27.88) 1:22.85(29.20) 1:53.43(30.58) 
 6. 2 I 439 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 2:01.10 SB 12.80 

 27.15(27.15) 57.25(30.10) 1:28.63(31.38) 2:01.10(32.47) 
 7. 1 O 432 LEIMEROTH Nathan SUI 2:19.42 PB 31.12 

 29.51(29.51) 1:04.76(35.25) 1:41.97(37.21) 2:19.42(37.45) 

Result by Rank 1000m Women Allround 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 3 I 438 WENGER Nadja SUI 1:23.84 SB 05.13 

 20.91(20.91) 51.93(31.02) 1:23.84(31.91) 

Result by Rank 1000m Women Sprint 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 4 O 437 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 1:18.71  - 

 19.05(19.05) 47.78(28.73) 1:18.71(30.93) 
 2. 4 I 427 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 1:19.33  00.62 

 18.96(18.96) 47.98(29.02) 1:19.33(31.35) 
 3. 3 O 428 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 1:22.26  03.55 

 19.35(19.35) 49.49(30.14) 1:22.26(32.77) 

Result by Rank 1000m Women Sprint Junior A/B 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 1 I 446 MAN Giulia SUI 1:38.64 PB  

 22.35(22.35) 59.17(36.82) 1:38.64(39.47) 

Result by Rank 1000m Men Sprint 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 4 O 434 GROB Oliver SUI 1:13.42  - 

 16.90(16.90) 43.61(26.71) 1:13.42(29.81) 
 2  3 I 430 MERCIER Robin SUI 1:19.87 PB 06.45 

 19.22(19.22) 48.47(29.25) 1:19.87(31.40) 

Result by Rank 1000m Men Allround Junior A/B 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 4 I 377 BERGER Nico SUI 1:14.39 PB  

 18.00(18.00) 45.12(27.12) 1:14.39(29.27) 
 2. 3 O 435 GROSS Nevio SUI 1:18.50  04.11 

 19.46(19.46) 48.36(28.90) 1:18.50(30.14) 
 3. 1 O 425 CHIPER Aurel SUI 1:19.06 PB 04.67 

 19.11(19.11) 48.21(29.10) 1:19.06(30.85) 
 4. 1 I 433 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 1:24.76 PB 10.37 

 20.53(20.53) 52.15(31.62) 1:24.76(32.61) 
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Result by Rank 5000m SUI Men Allround 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 4 I 440 WENGER Livio SUI 6:24.63  - 

 19.71(19.71) 50.68(30.97) 1:21.55(30.87) 1:52.23(30.68) 2:22.36(30.13) 2:52.79(30.43) 
3:22.79(30.00) 3:53.39(30.60) 4:24.19(30.80) 4:54.68(30.49) 5:24.87(30.19) 5:54.76(29.89) 

6:24.63(29.87) 
 2. 4 O 429 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 6:31.03  06.40 

 19.90(19.90) 49.83(29.93) 1:21.07(31.24) 1:51.74(30.67) 2:22.23(30.49) 2:52.56(30.33) 
3:23.19(30.63) 3:53.85(30.66) 4:24.98(31.13) 4:56.08(31.10) 5:27.42(31.34) 5:59.34(31.92) 

6:31.03(31.69) 
 3. 3 I 431 WIDMER Severin SUI 6:49.68  25.05 

 20.57(20.57) 51.53(30.96) 1:21.96(30.43) 1:53.13(31.17) 2:24.77(31.64) 2:56.49(31.72) 
3:28.76(32.27) 4:01.31(32.55) 4:34.27(32.96) 5:07.82(33.55) 5:41.98(34.16) 6:15.89(33.91) 

6:49.68(33.79) 
 4. 3 O 439 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 7:03.02  38.39 

 20.85(20.85) 52.59(31.74) 1:25.10(32.51) 1:57.90(32.80) 2:31.17(33.27) 3:04.73(33.56) 
3:39.05(34.32) 4:13.02(33.97) 4:46.51(33.49) 5:20.49(33.98) 5:54.56(34.07) 6:28.54(33.98) 

7:03.02(34.48) 
 5. 2 I 426 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 7:08.37  43.74 

 20.00(20.00) 52.11(32.11) 1:22.13(30.02) 1:58.35(36.22) 2:32.24(33.89) 3:06.14(33.90) 
3:40.28(34.14) 4:14.41(34.13) 4:49.29(34.88) 5:24.71(35.42) 5:59.93(35.22) 6:14.62(14.69) 

7:08.37(53.75) 
 6. 2 O 436 GROSS Flavio SUI 7:23.75  F59.12 

 20.14(20.14) 52.03(31.89) 1:24.56(32.53) 1:57.40(32.84) 2:30.66(33.26) 2:41.94(11.28) 
3:38.34(56.40) 4:13.21(34.87) 4:48.46(35.25) 5:23.59(35.13) 5:58.52(34.93) 6:33.22(34.70) 

7:23.75(50.53) 
 7. 1 I 432 LEIMEROTH Nathan SUI 8:46.77 PB 2:22.14 

 22.95(22.95) 1:00.94(37.99) 1:40.22(39.28) 2:20.20(39.98) 3:00.04(39.84) 3:40.97(40.93) 
4:22.23(41.26) 5:04.30(42.07) 5:48.43(44.13) 6:32.71(44.28) 7:17.92(45.21) 8:03.43(45.51) 

8:46.77(43.34) 

Result by Rank 3000m Women Allround 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 1 I 438 WENGER Nadja SUI 4:29.66  - 

 21.89(21.89) 54.91(33.02) 1:28.76(33.85) 2:03.44(34.68) 2:38.77(35.33) 3:14.89(36.12) 
3:51.81(36.92) 4:29.66(37.85) 

Result by Rank 3000m Men Allround Junior A/B 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 2 O 377 BERGER Nico SUI 4:08.34 PB - 

 20.36(20.36) 52.19(31.83) 1:24.84(32.65) 1:58.25(33.41) 2:31.34(33.09) 3:04.39(33.05) 
3:37.70(33.31) 4:08.34(30.64) 

 2. 1 O 435 GROSS Nevio SUI 4:10.76 PB 02.42 
 20.31(20.31) 51.91(31.60) 1:24.05(32.14) 1:56.83(32.78) 2:29.74(32.91) 3:02.94(33.20) 

3:36.43(33.49) 4:10.76(34.33) 
 3. 2 I 433 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 4:35.00 PB 26.66 

 21.78(21.78) 56.87(35.09) 1:31.80(34.93) 2:07.49(35.69) 2:43.44(35.95) 3:19.91(36.47) 
3:57.66(37.75) 4:35.00(37.34) 

 4. 1 I 425 CHIPER Aurel SUI 4:54.13 PB MT 45.79 
 23.02(23.02) 1:00.17(37.15) 1:38.51(38.34) 2:17.90(39.39) 2:57.22(39.32) 3:35.96(38.74) 

4:14.91(38.95) 4:54.13(39.22) 

 
Result by Rank 500m Women Sprint Best of 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 4 I 437 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 39.97  - 

 11.18(11.18) 39.97(28.79) 
 2. 4 O 427 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 40.66  00.69 

 11.36(11.36) 40.66(29.30) 
 3. 1 I 428 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 41.30 SB 01.33 

 11.37(11.37) 41.30(29.93) 

Result by Rank 500m Women Sprint Junior A/B Best of 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 3 O 446 MAN Giulia SUI 48.58 PB  

 12.98(12.98) 48.58(35.60) 

Result by Rank 500m Men Sprint Best of 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 8 O 434 GROB Oliver SUI 36.55  - 

 10.03(10.03) 36.55(26.52) 
 2. 7 I 426 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 38.60  02.05 

 10.74(10.74) 38.60(27.86) 
 3. 1 O 430 MERCIER Robin SUI 40.57 PB 04.02 

 11.27(11.27) 40.57(29.30) 
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Result by Rank 1000m Women Sprint Best of 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 3 I 437 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 1:18.37  - 

 18.83(18.83) 47.43(28.60) 1:18.37(30.94) 
 2. 4 O 427 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 1:19.33  00.96 

 18.96(18.96) 47.98(29.02) 1:19.33(31.35) 
 3. 4 I 428 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 1:22.26  03.89 

 19.35(19.35) 49.49(30.14) 1:22.26(32.77) 

Result by Rank 1000m Women Junior A/B Sprint Best of 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 1 I 446 MAN Giulia SUI 1:38.64 PB  

 22.35(22.35) 59.17(36.82) 1:38.64(39.47) 

Result by Rank 1000m Men Sprint Best of 
Rank P L St.No. Name Nat. Time Behind 
 1. 2 O 434 GROB Oliver SUI 1:13.42  - 

 16.90(16.90) 43.61(26.71) 1:13.42(29.81) 
 2. 2 I 426 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 1:15.23  01.81 

 18.22(18.22) 46.06(27.84) 1:15.23(29.17) 
 3. 1 I 430 MERCIER Robin SUI 1:19.87 PB 06.45 

 19.22(19.22) 48.47(29.25) 1:19.87(31.40) 

 
 

Combination by Rank Women Sprint Best of after 2 Distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m   Points Behind 
 1 MCGREGOR Kaitlyn SUI 39.97 (1) 1:18.37 (1)     79.155 - 
 2 GÜNTERT Vera SUI 40.66 (2) 1:19.33 (2)     80.325 1.170 
 3 GÜNTERT Jasmin SUI 41.30 (3) 1:22.26 (3)     82.430 3.275 
 

Combination by Rank Men Sprint Best of after 2 Distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m   Points Behind 
 1 GROB Oliver SUI 36.55 (1) 1:13.42 (1)     73.260 - 
 2 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 38.60 (2) 1:15.23 (2)     76.215 2.955 

 3 MERCIER Robin SUI 40.57 (3) 1:19.87 (3)     80.505 7.245 
 

Combination by Rank Men Allround after 4 Distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 3000m 1500m 5000m Points Behind 
 1 Wenger Livio SUI 37.31 (2) 3:45.88 (1) 1:48.30(1) 6:24.63 (1) 149.519 - 
 2 Métraux Thibault SUI 38.96 (4) 3:50.83 (2) 1:51.84(3) 6:31.03 (2) 153.813 4.294 
 3 Widmer Severin SUI 40.21 (5) 3:55.46 (3) 1:53.43(5) 6:49.68 (3) 158.231 8.712 
 4 Gross Flavio SUI 37.11 (1) 4:00.60 (4) 1:50.45(2) 7:23.75 (6) 158.401 8.882 
 5 Varaklis Dietrich SUI 38.60 (3) 4:11.28 (6) 1:53.34(4) 7:08.37 (5) 161.097 11.578 
 6 Hänggi Martin SUI 40.89 (6) 4:07.15 (5) 2:01.10(6) 7:03.02 (4) 164.749 15.230 
 7 Leimeroth Nathan SUI 44.35 (7) 5:02.59 (7) 2:19.42(7) 8:46.77 (7) 193.931 44.412 
 
Combination by Rank Women Allround after 4 Distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 
 1 Wenger Nadja SUI 44.04 (1) 2:10.14 (1) 1:23.84(1) 4:29.66 (1) 174.282 - 
 

Combination by Rank Women Junior A/B Best of after 2 Distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1000m   Points Behind 
 1 MAN Giulia SUI 48.58 (1) 1:38.64 (1)     97.900 - 

 
Combination by Rank Men Junior A/B after 4 Distances 
Rank Name Nat. 500m 1500m 1000m 3000m Points Behind 
 1 Berger Nico SUI 37.75 (1) 1:57.03 (1) 1:14.39(1) 4:08.34 (1) 155.345 - 
 2 Gross Nevio SUI 40.75 (3) 1:58.91 (2) 1:18.50(2) 4:10.76 (2) 161.429 6.084 
 3 Chiper Aurel SUI 39.39 (2) 2:06.74 (3) 1:19.06(3) 4:54.13 (4) 170.187 14.842 
 4 Ciprietti Léon SUI 43.81 (4) 2:10.21 (4) 1:24.76(4) 4:35.00 (3) 175.426 20.081 
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Result by Rank SUI Mass start Men 
 Sprints Points Points 
Rank Helm St.No. Name Nat. Time 1 2 3 Finish Total 
  1. 1 440 WENGER Livio SUI 8:24.54 1 3 3 60 67 
  2. 3 429 MÉTRAUX Thibault SUI 8:27.68 - 1 2 40 43 
  3. 5 431 WIDMER Severin SUI 8:33.53 3 - - 20 23 
  4. 2 436 GROSS Flavio SUI 8:38.68 - 2 1 10 13 
  5. 4 426 VARAKLIS Dietrich SUI 8:38.87 - - - 6 6 
  6. 8 439 HÄNGGI Martin SUI 8:43.15 2 - - 3 5 
  7. 6 435 GROSS Nevio SUI 8:43.47 - - - - - 
  8. 7 377 BERGER Nico SUI 8:58.24 - - - - - 
  -. 9 433 CIPRIETTI Léon SUI 10 Laps - - - - DNF 
  -. 10 430 MERCIER Robin SUI 13 Laps - - - - DQ 
 
 


